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City Hall Park

Bandstand

Soldiers and Sailors Memorial
Ensign Water Trough

Aldrich Public Library

Hotel Barre / Washington Apartments

First Baptist Church
Dwelling / Willys Jeep Dealership

Hedding Methodist Church
Apartment Building

Masonic Temple (Phelps House)

unknown
1900
1924
1911
1907
1915
1984
1900

1895
1900
1830

Spaulding Graded School / Vermont His 1892 / 1914

Robert Burns Monument

Church of the Good Shepard
Church Street School

Barre Congregational Church
Universalist Church

Universalist Church Parish House
Barre Fire Station

United States Post Office

Barre City Hall and Opera House

A.C. Blanchard Block
Averill's Block

Granite Block

Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Storefront

Commercial Building

L.J. Bolster Block

Commercial Building

M.H. Fishman Building

D.M. Miles Building

Commercial Building

Quinlen Block

Eastman Brothers Block
Commercial Block

Commercial Building

Aldrich House /Store

Commercial Building

Commercial Building

Central Vermont Passenger Depot

Nichols Block
Currier Block
Magnet Movie Theater

Commercial Building
Commercial Building
Commercial Building

Wheelock Law Office

Worthen Block

Commercial Block

Commercial Building
Old Town Hall

Stillman Wood Block

Aldrich Building

1899
1895
1878
1840 / 1877
1852 / 1884
1900
1904
1912 / 1967
1889

1904
1886
1888
1970s
1970s
1975

1950
1915

1891

1960

1940

1898

1900 / 1950

1894

1895
1900
1920
1873

1890
1890
1908
1885

1900
1905

1920 / 1966
1930
1930
1871

1890

1909

1970
1860
1960

1910

6 Washington Street
14 Washington Street
24 Washington Street
30 Washington Street
40 Washington Street
46 Washington Street
2 Academy Street

60 Washington Street
60 Washington Street
39 Washington Street
51 Church Street

35 Church Street

19 Church Street

19 Church Street

8 S. Main Street

3 S. Main Street

6 N. Main Street

14 N. Main Street
36 N. Main Street
36 N. Main Street

48 N. Main Street, 54 N. Main Street
70 N. Main Street

86 N. Main Street

94 N. Main Street

100 N. Main Street

114 N. Main Street

124 N. Main Street

136 N. Main Street

162 N. Main Street

168 N. Main Street

172 N. Main Street

180 N. Main Street
188 N. Main Street
188 N. Main Street
200 N. Main Street

210 N. Main Street
210 N. Main Street
56 Depot Square

201 N. Main Street

185 N. Main Street
171 N. Main Street

159 N. Main Street
151 N. Main Street
143 N. Main Street
135 N. Main Street

123 N. Main Street

105 N. Main Street

81 N. Main Street
75 N. Main Street
59 N. Main Street

47 N. Main Street

City Hall Park

Structures in City Hall Park

Structures in City Hall Park

Structures in City Hall Park

Aldrich Public Library

Barre Housing Authority's Washington St. Apartments
First Baptist Church

Barre Housing Authority Offices first floor, 4 apartments
second floor

Hedding Methodist Church

Apartment Building

Masonic Temple

Vermont Historical Society

Monument at property edge of the VT Historical Society
Church of the Good Shepard

Former Barre Granite Association Offices
Barre Congregational Church
Universalist Church

Universalist Church Parish House
Ladder 1 Grill Restaurant

United States Post Office

Barre City Hall and Opera House

Blanchard Block Office Building with various businesses
TD Bank on first floor, second and third floors used as storage

TD Bank on first floor, second and third floors used as storage

CW Print and Design, Lenny's Outlet Store
Simply Subs Restaurant

BCK Real Estate and Subway Restaurant
Exile on Main Street Music Store

Law Offices on both first and second floors

Last Time Around Antiques and Collectibles, and Women and
Children First Used Clothing Store on first floor, and 12
apartments on second thru fourth floors

Wobby Jewelers and Whimsy Retail Store on first floor, offices
on second floor

Sidewalk Village: home of 2 Loco Guys Restaurant, Barre
Tech Center's Kitchen Classroom, Hair Salon and various
offices on the first and second floors

Vacant Storefront, Maria's Bagels, Grackles Antiques and
various offices on second floor with 20 apartments on the third
and fourth floors

Coins and Hobbies Retail Store

Pool World, various offices on second and apartments on third
floor

Nelson's Ace Hardware, apartments on second and third floors

Nelson's Ace Hardware, apartments on second floor

Nelson's Ace Hardware, apartments on second floor

Boivert's Shoe Repair and Store, with storage on second floor
Quarry House Restaurant

Quarry House Restaurant

TD Bank drive through, Granite City Group Fitness

Studio Place Arts

Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments
on second floor

Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor,
vacant storefront

Vermont Salumi

Vacant Building

Vacant Building

Wheelock House - home of the Barre Partnership

Tobacco and related stores, nightclub, etc. over 4 floors
including basement

Goodfellows Jewelers, Vermont Bicycle Shop, Carnet
Pregnancy Center, vacant storefront on first floor, various
offices on second and third floors

Project Independence office, 4 vacant apartments in rear

Future home of the Salvation Army

Magnifique Hair Salon, Council on Aging offices, Field and Field
Attorneys

Times Argus, Cornerstone Pub and Kitchen Restaurant, 2
apartments on third floor
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