entory #	Name	Circa	Current Address	Currently known business	Contribut	ontributing Wh
1	City Hall Park	unknown		City Hall Park	С	site
1a	Bandstand	1900		Structures in City Hall Park	С	structure
1b	Soldiers and Sailors Memorial	1924		Structures in City Hall Park	С	object
1c	Ensign Water Trough	1911	-	Structures in City Hall Park	С	object
2	Aldrich Public Library	1907	6 Washington Street	Aldrich Public Library	С	building
3	Hotel Barre / Washington Apartments	1915	14 Washington Street	Barre Housing Authority's Washington St. Apartments	С	building
4	First Baptist Church	1984	24 Washington Street	First Baptist Church	С	building
5	Dwelling / Willys Jeep Dealership	1900	30 Washington Street	Barre Housing Authority Offices first floor, 4 apartments second floor	NC	building
6	Hedding Methodist Church	1895	40 Washington Street	Hedding Methodist Church	С	building
7	Apartment Building	1900	46 Washington Street	Apartment Building	NC	building
8	Masonic Temple (Phelps House)	1830	2 Academy Street	Masonic Temple	С	building
9	Spaulding Graded School / Vermont His	1892 / 1914		Vermont Historical Society	С	building
9a	Robert Burns Monument	1899	60 Washington Street	Monument at property edge of the VT Historical Society	С	object
10	Church of the Good Shepard	1895	39 Washington Street	Church of the Good Shepard	С	building
11	Church Street School	1878	51 Church Street	Former Barre Granite Association Offices	С	building
12	Barre Congregational Church	1840 / 1877	35 Church Street	Barre Congregational Church	С	building
13	Universalist Church	1852 / 1884	19 Church Street	Universalist Church	С	building
13a	Universalist Church Parish House	1900	19 Church Street	Universalist Church Parish House	NC	building
14	Barre Fire Station	1904	8 S. Main Street	Ladder 1 Grill Restaurant	С	building
15	United States Post Office	1912 / 1967	3 S. Main Street	United States Post Office	С	building
16	Barre City Hall and Opera House	1889	6 N. Main Street	Barre City Hall and Opera House	С	building
17	A.C. Blanchard Block	1904	14 N. Main Street	Blanchard Block Office Building with various businesses	С	building
18	Averill's Block	1886	36 N. Main Street	TD Bank on first floor, second and third floors used as storage	С	building
						_
19	Granite Block	1888	36 N. Main Street	TD Bank on first floor, second and third floors used as storage	С	building
20	Commercial Building	1970s	48 N. Main Street, 54 N. Main Street	CW Print and Design, Lenny's Outlet Store	NC	building
20	Commercial Building	1970s	70 N. Main Street	Simply Subs Restaurant	NC	building
21	Commercial Building	1975	86 N. Main Street	BCK Real Estate and Subway Restaurant		building
22	Storefront	1950	94 N. Main Street	Exile on Main Street Music Store	NC	building
23	Commercial Building	1915	100 N. Main Street	Law Offices on both first and second floors	С	building
24	L.J. Bolster Block	1891	114 N. Main Street	Last Time Around Antiques and Collectibles, and Women and Children First Used Clothing Store on first floor, and 12 apartments on second thru fourth floors	С	building
25	Commercial Building	1960	124 N. Main Street	Wobby Jewelers and Whimsy Retail Store on first floor, offices on second floor	NC	building
26	M.H. Fishman Building	1940	136 N. Main Street	Sidewalk Village: home of 2 Loco Guys Restaurant, Barre Tech Center's Kitchen Classroom, Hair Salon and various offices on the first and second floors	NC	building
27	D.M. Miles Building	1898	162 N. Main Street	Vacant Storefront, Maria's Bagels, Grackles Antiques and various offices on second floor with 20 apartments on the third and fourth floors	С	building
28	Commercial Building	1900 / 1950	168 N. Main Street	Coins and Hobbies Retail Store	NC	building
29	Quinlen Block	1894	172 N. Main Street	Pool World, various offices on second and apartments on third floor	С	building
30	Eastman Brothers Block	1895	180 N. Main Street	Nelson's Ace Hardware, apartments on second and third floors	С	building
				Nelson's Ace Hardware, apartments on second floor	С	
31	Commercial Block	1900	188 N. Main Street	, ,		building
31a	Commercial Building	1920	188 N. Main Street	Nelson's Ace Hardware, apartments on second floor	C	building
32	Aldrich House /Store	1873	200 N. Main Street	Boivert's Shoe Repair and Store, with storage on second floor	NC	building
33	Commercial Building	1890	210 N. Main Street	Quarry House Restaurant	С	building
34	Commercial Building	1890	210 N. Main Street	Quarry House Restaurant	NC	building
				TD Bank drive through, Granite City Group Fitness	С	building
35	Central Vermont Passenger Depot	1908	56 Depot Square	3, ,		
35 36	Central Vermont Passenger Depot Nichols Block	1908 1885	56 Depot Square 201 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts	С	building
				Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor		
36	Nichols Block	1885	201 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments	С	building
36 37	Nichols Block Currier Block	1885 1900 1905	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor,	C C	building building
36 37 38	Nichols Block Currier Block Magnet Movie Theater	1885 1900 1905	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street 171 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor, vacant storefront	C C NC	building building building
36 37 38 39	Nichols Block Currier Block Magnet Movie Theater Commercial Building	1885 1900 1905 1920 / 1966	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street 171 N. Main Street 159 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor, vacant storefront Vermont Salumi	C C NC	building building building building
36 37 38 39 40	Nichols Block Currier Block Magnet Movie Theater Commercial Building Commercial Building	1885 1900 1905 1920 / 1966 1930	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street 171 N. Main Street 159 N. Main Street 151 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor, vacant storefront Vermont Salumi Vacant Building	C C NC C	building building building building building
36 37 38 39 40 41	Nichols Block Currier Block Magnet Movie Theater Commercial Building Commercial Building Commercial Building	1885 1900 1905 1920 / 1966 1930 1930	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street 171 N. Main Street 159 N. Main Street 151 N. Main Street 143 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor, vacant storefront Vermont Salumi Vacant Building Vacant Building	C C NC C C C	building building building building building building
36 37 38 39 40 41 42	Nichols Block Currier Block Magnet Movie Theater Commercial Building Commercial Building Wheelock Law Office	1885 1900 1905 1920 / 1966 1930 1930 1871	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street 171 N. Main Street 159 N. Main Street 151 N. Main Street 143 N. Main Street 135 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor, vacant storefront Vermont Salumi Vacant Building Vacant Building Wheelock House - home of the Barre Partnership Tobacco and related stores, nightclub, etc. over 4 floors including basement Goodfellows Jewelers, Vermont Bicycle Shop, Carnet Pregnancy Center, vacant storefront on first floor, various	C C NC C C C	building building building building building building building
36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	Nichols Block Currier Block Magnet Movie Theater Commercial Building Commercial Building Commercial Building Wheelock Law Office Worthen Block	1885 1900 1905 1920 / 1966 1930 1930 1871 1890	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street 171 N. Main Street 159 N. Main Street 151 N. Main Street 143 N. Main Street 135 N. Main Street 123 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor, vacant storefront Vermont Salumi Vacant Building Vacant Building Wheelock House - home of the Barre Partnership Tobacco and related stores, nightclub, etc. over 4 floors including basement Goodfellows Jewelers, Vermont Bicycle Shop, Carnet	C C NC C C C C	building building building building building building building building building
36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	Nichols Block Currier Block Magnet Movie Theater Commercial Building Commercial Building Commercial Building Wheelock Law Office Worthen Block Commercial Block	1885 1900 1905 1920 / 1966 1930 1930 1871 1890	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street 171 N. Main Street 159 N. Main Street 151 N. Main Street 143 N. Main Street 143 N. Main Street 123 N. Main Street 125 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor, vacant storefront Vermont Salumi Vacant Building Vacant Building Wheelock House - home of the Barre Partnership Tobacco and related stores, nightclub, etc. over 4 floors including basement Goodfellows Jewelers, Vermont Bicycle Shop, Carnet Pregnancy Center, vacant storefront on first floor, various offices on second and third floors	C C C C C	building building building building building building building building building
36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44	Nichols Block Currier Block Magnet Movie Theater Commercial Building Commercial Building Commercial Building Wheelock Law Office Worthen Block Commercial Block Commercial Building	1885 1900 1905 1920 / 1966 1930 1930 1871 1890 1909	201 N. Main Street 185 N. Main Street 171 N. Main Street 159 N. Main Street 151 N. Main Street 143 N. Main Street 143 N. Main Street 123 N. Main Street 123 N. Main Street 105 N. Main Street	Studio Place Arts Aaron's Rental Center, Financial Planning Office, apartments on second floor Beauty Nail and Spa, apartment in rear of Nail Salon first floor, vacant storefront Vermont Salumi Vacant Building Vacant Building Wheelock House - home of the Barre Partnership Tobacco and related stores, nightclub, etc. over 4 floors including basement Goodfellows Jewelers, Vermont Bicycle Shop, Carnet Pregnancy Center, vacant storefront on first floor, various offices on second and third floors Project Independence office, 4 vacant apartments in rear	C C NC C C C C C C C NC	building